OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS
AUSTIN

GERALD C. MANN
ATYORNEY GENENAL

Dr. Geo, W. Cox
State Hecalth Director
Austin, Taxas

Dear Sir:

Oplnion Hoe OnAlLY

ceived your rsques
an opinion on the following AqQuestiong

*l. Whether or xXot : tamp som-

er any additional wordieg sX
thereon, such gz ‘ ptexp' and also the
value tiereof

"2 g 'registration
nuzbsr be(p e\by the printer or for
the sake it be permisgsible

g machine )in the department,

: agigtratibn pum D& AS th’ I’Bqum
8 COVe 4d? Iz it necessary

is it required that the number
e stamp by the State Health De~
xy the stamps be soléd and the num~

3 irat question 1s whether the attached
stamp eoxplles with the provisions of the isot, or wheth-
er any additienal wording should be ;jlaced themn, such
as the word “Ystamp®.

8ection 7(b) of Senate Bill No. 206, the laatb
sentence of which reads as follows;
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*Ihe State Health COffiocer is hereby authoris-
6d to prepare ané cause to be printed, adhesive
stawps which shall oontain a replica of the seal
of the State of Texas, the registering number of
the person applying therefor, and such other
matters as the State Health Cfficer shall direot."

The above sentence is the only mention made in
the Act of the appearance of the requireéd¢ stamp, The sam-
ple stamp enoclosed in your letter bears & seal of the
State of Texas, together with the words "bedding revenue",
and in the lawer portion "The state lLepartment of Health"
The above gquoted sentenoe reguired that the registry

number of the perscn applying therefor shall appeer on
the staup, In our opinion, that registry number must
aypear on the stamp bsfore it 1s issued by your depart-
ment, %With thit addition, we belleve that the stamp sug-
gested by you complies with the law, The law permits
the 3tate Health Ufficer tc put other information on the
stamp but it does not regquire him to do so.

Your second question relates to the numbering on
staups, You ask if it is negessary that the number ap~
pear on the stamp before its issuance by your department,
must b5 be printed on the stamp or may it be placed there-
on by a numbering machine or in handwriting.

Quoting again the last sentence of Sestion 7(b)
the iegislature said the "3tate Health Officer is hereby
authorized to prepare and cause to be printed, adhesive
stamps whioh shall contaln a replica of the sesl of the
State of Texas, the registering aumber of the psrson
applying therefor. + » "

ve think it clearly the intention of the Legisla~

ture that numbers shall be on the siaups prior to the
time they are izsued by your offles., Further, Seection
7(a) of the Aot says that no person shall sell, manu=
facturse, renevate or have in his possession to sell
bedding unless there be affixed an adhesive stanp pre-

red and issused by thls department, This departimen
réfers to the State Health Department, It is understand-
able that failure to have the numbers on the stamps be-
Tore they are iesued by your office might lead to a
gross abuse of the privilege of letting the purchassr
numbecy the stamp. e see no particular obdjeotion, if
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it be nore eocnomical for the adm:nistration of the Act
to per.it your department to place the numbers on the
stan 8 by means of handwriting or by a numbering maochine.
and we belileve it permissible for you to use that means
of placing the numbers thereon.

Your third ouestion is answered by reéeason of our
answer to question number 2, in which we advise you that
the register number must appesr on the stamp prior to the
time it is issued by your offlice,

Yours very truly
ATTCRREY GENERAL CF TEXAS
By dAarry | 49 .

¥orrie Holges
M zob . Assistant

APPROVED JUL 31, 1939

FIRsSY ASSISTANT

ATTORNEY GEN
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